documents ancillary thereto, between 2024575 Ontario Limited as Vendor and 

The Corporation of the City of Mississauga as Purchaser, for the conveyance of a 

parcel ofland comprising approximately 8,999.8 square metres (96,873.04 square 
feet). The purchase price is Two Million Nine Hundred and Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($2,975,000.00), plus applicable taxes. 

The subject property, municipally known as 6375 Airport Road, is legally 

described as Part Lot 7, Concession 7, formerly Toronto Township, described as 

Parts 3 and 5 on Reference Plan 43R-32l58, and is located on the east side of